PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 6

Project Name: 7" District Police Station Date: May9, 2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: 63" and Laflin Street, Chicago Project Number:
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department Agreement PS Number:  PS580

(signature not required — only required for owner-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date

Project Services: Environmental Consultant Portfolio Manager: Ray Giderof

~ This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
“Amendment No. 6 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Carnow, Conibear & Assoc. Ltd. \/ - [é /
Phone Number:  (312) 782-4486 éﬂv—( M , Ewec Vit fres. & joé

Contact Name: Da RR - con$ultant Signature, Title & Date
OFFICIAL SEAL $ \
STEPHANIESPOCH ~ § \
County of NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS 1 Subscribed and sworn to before m
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 021600 §
State of /& Y _ ’ 4 this Mday oféaea s 20048

2/ |
Notary Public‘ i & VA My commission expires _2 —/Z —@2
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
The Consultant will perform test trenches in the vicinity of the planned building foundation and limits of former buildings on
Block 2 of the site to determine whether former building foundations are present within the planned new foundation area.
The Consultant will also trench in an area on Block 5 to determine whether naphta tanks are present. The Consultant will
prepare a letter report documenting the site activities. These scope of services are in accordance with the Consultant’s
proposal letter dated April 18, 2006.

COMPENSATION
The Consultant’s fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of $11,630.00.
Budget Code:

e TOTAL: $11,630.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or :
X  3.The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

APPROVJ

Executive Director

Chairman of the P




